
 
 
 
June 2023 
 
 
Thursday, June 1 
Praise God for two new North African believers in France! Pray for protection and courage for each one. 

Friday, June 2 
Pray for wisdom for workers exploring business endeavors that could open opportunities to bless least-reached* 
communities and convey the gospel in both word and deed. 
Saturday, June 3 
Lift up a new worker who arrived in Central Asia last month. Ask God to give her good connections in her new 
community. 

Sunday, June 4 
Praise the Lord for a national pastor and his wife who have chosen to remain in an area devastated by earthquakes 
so they can minister to those who have experienced great loss. Ask God to give them wisdom and endurance. 

Monday, June 5 
Pray with a team in the Far East that God will bring “people of peace”—those who are open to the good news and 
will introduce them to others in the community. 

Tuesday, June 6 
Lift up several interns serving in the Middle East over the summer, asking God to work through them and guide 
them regarding future ministry opportunities. 

Wednesday, June 7 
Praise God for giving workers abundant opportunities to minister among least-reached people in the United States 
while preparing for overseas ministry. Pray their refugee friends will be drawn to the hope of Christ. 

Thursday, June 8 
Pray for workers who are in the early stages of language learning and eager to gain the proficiency they need to talk 
about spiritual matters. Ask God to bless them with patience and progress. 

Friday, June 9 
Lift up several outreaches this summer in a South Asian community in the United States. Ask the Lord to bring 
people who are open to the gospel. 

Saturday, June 10 
Pray for courage and comfort for believers in the Middle East facing persecution from their families and pressure 
to return to Islam. 

Sunday, June 11 
Praise God for believers from 13 nations who recently completed a four-week course on missions. Pray each one 
will become personally involved in making Christ known among the nations. 

Monday, June 12 
Lift up those participating in New Personnel Orientation this week. Pray each will be encouraged and well-
equipped to begin their journey toward cross-cultural service. 

 



Tuesday, June 13 
Praise God for four new Deaf believers in the Middle East! Pray they will regularly fellowship with one another 
and grow in their faith. 

Wednesday, June 14 
A group of junior high students in Japan recently received copies of the New Testament. Pray they will read God’s 
Word and desire to understand it. 

Thursday, June 15 
Pray for a group of Middle Eastern believers seeking to equip local laypeople, leaders, life coaches and counselors 
to serve those who’ve experienced great loss and trauma. Ask that their efforts will help the Body of Christ in this 
region minister to hurting people. 

Friday, June 16 
Rejoice that two South Asian believers in the Netherlands recently professed their faith in Christ through baptism. 
Pray they will be powerful testimonies in their community. 

Saturday, June 17 
Lift up workers who will soon begin ministry among North Africans in a new city in France. Ask God to prepare 
the hearts of many people to hear the gospel. 

Sunday, June 18 
On Father’s Day, ask God to bring fathers in least-reached communities to faith in His Son and use them to lead 
their entire households to Him. 

Monday, June 19 
New Christar workers are participating in Pre-Departure Orientation this week. Pray that this training will prepare 
them well for their first term of cross-cultural service. 

Tuesday, June 20 
On World Refugee Day, pray that many displaced people will be drawn into God’s family as they experience His 
care and compassion through Christar workers and their local partners. 

Wednesday, June 21 
Praise God for a group of about 20 Persian believers who were recently baptized! Pray that each one will walk 
closely with Jesus. 

Thursday, June 22 
Ask God to use new young adult and sports ministries at an international church plant in Spain to introduce many 
people to the hope of Christ. 

Friday, June 23 
Today new workers will join Christar! Praise God for calling His followers to serve Him among the least-reached. 

Saturday, June 24 
Lift up those receiving counseling at Cleft of the Rock Retreat Center to help them deal with trauma due to 
earthquakes in February. Pray they will experience God’s love as they work through deep loss and grief. 

Sunday, June 25 
Praise God that nine people in South Asia recently accepted Christ following presentations given by CHL 
Women’s Bible School students and graduates! Pray each one will grow in faith. 

 
 
 



Monday, June 26 
As the Hajj, the annual Muslim pilgrimage to Mecca, begins, ask God to use this journey to give many participants 
a desire to know the truth. 

Tuesday, June 27 
Lift up workers serving through a small business in South Asia as they seek to bless their employees’ families. Pray 
they will reflect Christ in compelling ways. 

Wednesday, June 28 
As many Muslims celebrate Eid al-Adha, which commemorates the willingness of Abraham to sacrifice his son, 
pray that many will come to know the Son of God, who willingly gave His life for them. 

Thursday, June 29 
Ask God to fill several vital roles in the Christar Mobilization Center U.S. so that it can effectively come alongside 
the Body of Christ in fulfilling the Great Commission. 

Friday, June 30 
Praise the Lord for a gathering of believers in a North African community that has been without a church for over 
a thousand years! Pray it will grow in numbers and in maturity. 

*Least-reached: those without access to a church that preaches the gospel in their language and in a culturally relevant way 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


